H \$65.00 0788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM447017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perma-Patch, Inc.		08/17/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perma-Patch, LLC	
Street Address:	20 William Street, Suite 250	
Internal Address:	/o Gemini Investors	
City:	Wellesley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0788912	BLACK FILL
Registration Number:	1313436	PERMA-PATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023448156

Email: adprice@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Price, Venable LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31967.204159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Weinstein
SIGNATURE:	/andrew weinstein/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Perma-Patch Trademark Assignment Execution Copy#page1.tif source=Perma-Patch Trademark Assignment Execution Copy#page2.tif source=Perma-Patch Trademark Assignment Execution Copy#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0218

source=Perma-Patch Trademark Assignment Execution Copy#page4.tif source=Perma-Patch Trademark Assignment Execution Copy#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perma-Patch, Inc., a Maryland corporation with a mailing address of 6123 Oakleaf Ave., Baltimore, MD 21215 (the *Assignor*), has adopted, is using and is the owner of the right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the *Marks*) and the U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations and the foreign trademark registrations associated with such Marks (collectively, the *Registrations*); and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor desires to sell, transfer, assign and set over unto Perma-Patch, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at c/o Gemini Investors, 20 William Street, Suite 250, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481 (the *Assignee*), all rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Marks, the Registrations and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Marks, (ii) the Registrations, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the Registrations thereof, and (iv) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the Registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. The Assignor further agrees to execute and have executed all documents, instruments and papers and to perform all acts, without any further consideration but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, as deemed reasonably necessary by the Assignee to perfect in the Assignee the foregoing rights, title and interests, including the execution of any related domestic or foreign application documents.

Perma-Patch Trademark Assignment execution Copy

TRADEMARK REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0220

Perma-Patch, Inc.

Name: THONAS

Tide: Prundri

STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF MACHOL

88.

On this the \frac{17^\text{\text{\text{Mass} ()} \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{Mass} ()} \text{\tin}\text{\t

Notary Public

My commission expires:

My commission expires January 17, 2018

~2~

The foregoing Trademark Assignment of said Marks and Registrations thereof by Assignor is hereby accepted as of August ___, 2017.

Perma-Patch, LLC

Treasurer

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF Not to Washington 188.

On this the 14 day of August, 2017, before me appeared 214YCS Pich the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed such instrument as his free act and deed.

LARAINE D. REID Notary Public NINONWEACH OF NASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires January 1, 2021

My commission expires: 01012021

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARKS

LEGINGRESSION PRESSION OF a mineral .

		·	was Park	Reg. No.	Mark	Classes	Status
Country	Appin, Date	Appin. No.	Reg. Date		PERMA-PATCH	19	Registered
Australia	3/13/2007	1166067	11/15/2007	1188067	Lancas and the same of the same of	19	Registered
Brazil	7/24/2007	825515700	7/24/2007	825515700	PERMA-PATCH	5.0	
	4/25/2005	1255203	5/29/2007	TMA688505	PERMA-PATCH	**************************************	Registered
Canada		3630111	9/14/2005	3630111	PERMA-PATCH	18	Registered
China	7/14/2003	4	11/2/2012	222444	PERMA-PATCH	19	Registered
Costa Rica	4/12/2012	20123367		51837	PERMA-PATCH	16, 19, 37	Registered
Estonia	11/23/2011	M201200703	8/25/2014		PERMA-PATCH	19	Registered
New Zealand	11/15/2007	779596	5/15/2008	779595	PERMA-PATCH	19	Registered
South Africa	2/18/2011	201103244	11/7/2013	201103244			Registered
	2/12/2008	2479499	2/12/2008	2479499	PERMA-PATCH	19	1.081910100
United Kingdom	271002000			70,000	SLACK FILL	19	Registered
United States of America	8/30/1963	72/176130	5/4/1968	788912	7357.37037.5 year	ļ	
United States of America	9/30/1982	73/388019	1/8/1985	1313436	PERMA-PATCH	19	Registered

\$9 202086 - (90000872500 - A20)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 10/12/2017